AIR PERFORMANCE
ECF355206
M
2100350 1750700 14001050
AIR FLOW
0 59.439.91 49.5319.81 39.62.29.72
CFM0
0
75
60
45
30
15
90
0
0.59
1.18
1.77
2.36
2.95
3.54
ST
AT
IC
 P
RE
SS
UR
E
H
SPECIFICATION
MODEL NO. RATED
VOLTAGE (V)
RATED
CURRENT (A)
INPUT POWER
(W)
MAX. AIR PRESSURE
inchH2O mmH2O
MAX. AIR FLOW
CFM m3/min
NOISE
dB(A) @1M
FREQUENCY
(Hz)
SPEED
(RPM)
ECF355206V2HB
ECF355206V2MB
230
230
50/60
  50
  471
  400
73
72
1950
1730
1809.5
1884
     3.2
     2.4
3.20
2.41
82.26
61.20
51.2
53.32
DIMENSION
ECF 355206
Ø355x206mm
(Ø13.98"x8.11)
Outer rotor motor Ø102mm
Aluminum
Ball
Class A
-20°C to +60°C
10M Ohms Min. @500 VDC
5mA Max. at 500VAC for 1 minute
5.7 kg
Yes
MOTOR
IMPELLER
BEARING
INSULATION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
INSULATION RESISTANCE
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH
WEIGHT
ROHS COMPLIANCE
[4X0.2]
Ø164[Ø6.46]
4xM5
45°
Ø
25
2
[9
.9
2]
Ø
35
5
[1
3.
98
]
Ø
17
8
[7
.0
1]
Ø
10
0
[3
.9
4]
Ø
14
9.
4
[5
.8
8]
5
[0
.2
0]
60
0±
20
158.5±1.8 [6.24±0.07]
47.7 [1.88]
[2
3.
6±
0.
79
]
106.3 [4.19]
148.5 [5.85]
Depth of screw
Max.7mm
UNIT:mm[inch]
Wiring Diagram
DC AC
Red---10VDC Output Max 1.1mA
Blue---GND
Yellow--0-10V/PWM Speed Control
White---FG, Open Collector
Brown--L
Blue--N
Green/Yellow--PE